1 PS8659B                  09/28/04
Features
• Meets or Exceeds the Requirements of ANSI
TIA/EIA-644-1995 Standard
• Signaling rates up to 400 Mbps
• Interfaces to LVDS, LVPECL
• Bus-Terminal ESD exceeds 10kV
• Differential Input Voltage Threshold less than 100mV

IN MILIMETERS
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation   • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. X = Tape and reel
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description                  Top Marking
PI90LV02TX T 5-pin, SOT23 L5
PI90LV02TEX T Pb-free & Green, 5-pin, SOT23 L5
PI90LVT02TX T 5-pin, SOT23 L6
PI90LVT02TEX T Pb-free & Green,  5-pin, SOT23 L6